
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: U.S. Dept. Of Housing And Urban Development’s Continuum Of Care Grant

From: Human Services Department
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution No. 87631 C.M.S. To: 1. Consolidate, And
Align With HUD’s Continuum Of Care (COC) Grant Term Of July 1, 2020 To August 31, 2021, The HUD
Families In Transition Grant And The HUD Matilda Cleveland Grant In An Estimated Total Amount Of
$546,980; And 2. Award Said Consolidated HUD COC Grant To East Oakland Community Project (EOCP) In
The Estimated Consolidated Not To Exceed Amount Of $546,980 For A Term Of July 1, 2020 To August 31,
2021; And 3. Authorize The City To Accept And Appropriate Additional Grant Funds From HUD For The Same
Purposes During The Same Term, And Authorize Related Amendment Of The EOCP Grant Agreement, Without
Returning To Council

File #: 20-0495, Version: 2

City of Oakland Printed on 12/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

